

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 657 of 2007 is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 657 of 2007 is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master