

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19762 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
- Ms. Atreyi, Adv.
- Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
- Mr. Su Kumar Pal Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
- Mr. Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All respondents except Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in Civil Appeal No. 657/07 have been served. Respondent No.4 is also appearing but no counter affidavit is filed. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in that matter by Registered post A.D.

In SLP (C) No. 22748/07, Respondent No.1 and 2 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee and non-production of spare copies of the SLP within a week and await service of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in that matter.

In SLP (C) No.19762/08 Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are not served and hence issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 by Registered post A.D.

List the matter on 15-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar