

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19762 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. Sukmr Pattjoshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in C.a. No.657/2007 and 22748/2007. Counsel who proposed to appear for respondent No. 2 and 3 in C.A. No. 657/2007 is directed to file Vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit within two weeks as a last chance.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in C.a. No.22748/2007 though served.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP No.19762/2008.

List the matters on 14.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar