

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19762 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.
 Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have appeared. Respondent Nos. 2
 to 5 are common in SLP(C)Nos. 22748/2007 and 19762/ 2008.
 They are served and appeared in SLP(C)No. 22748/2007,
 hence, service of notice is also complete in SLP(C)No.
 19762/2008. The respondents who have appeared have filed
 their counter affidavit.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
 Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
 Registrar