

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19762of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010

This Appeal & Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)
CA657/2007

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms.Shweta Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Sethi,Adv.

SLP(c)227478/2007
SLP(c) 19762/2008

Mr.Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-1 in SLPs and
R-4 in CA 657/2007

Ms.Pankaj Bala Varma,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

R 2 &3 in
CA 657/2007

Mr.Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in S.L.P.(c) No.19762 of 2008 submits that he has not been able to file his rejoinder since a copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2 is not available with him. Let a further copy be served on learned

2

counsel for the petitioners within a week from date. Time is given to learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder, if any, within one week after re-opening.

As far as the Insurance Company is concerned, it is submitted that payment has been made by them as directed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Having regard to the same, let these three matters be listed for final disposal on 22.2.2011.

(S.Sarangi)
Ar-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master