

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 657 OF 2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19762 of 2008

[ALL INDIA GOODS TRANSPORT CO. &amp; ANR. V. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. &amp; ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2007

[ALL INDIA GOODS TRANSPORT CO. &amp; ANR. V. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. &amp; ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

in CA 657

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

In SLP 22748 &amp; 19762

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| At the request of the counsel for respondents place the matters on 18th  
| February, 2014.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
| | COURT MASTER