

SECTION XVII

Matter For :
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 657 OF 2007

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.22748 OF 2007

WITH

PEITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.19762 OF 2008

South Asian Roadways and Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

M/s. Sunil & Co. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At the request of the counsel for respondents place the matters on 18th February, 2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 24th February, 2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation both the application registered as I.A. Nos.4 and 5 in Civil appeal No.657 of 2007. (Copy of the same placed with the Civil Appeal paper books).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to: Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Advocate
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR