

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 657/2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22748/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19762/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 25.11.2014, at the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER