

\222

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 657/2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report dated 11 th

November, 2016,

Notice of Alternative Arrangement for both the appellants

is received back with the remarks &#39;left&#39;. Let office may

find out the address of the appellants from Mr.

Subramonium Prasad, learned senior counsel, who was

earlier appearing for the appellants. List after four

weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER