

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 657/2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.& ORS
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.
List after four weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER