

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 657/2007

SOUTH ASIAN ROADWAYS &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNIL AND CO.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19762/2008 (XVII)SLP(C) No. 22748/2007 (XVII)

Date : 15-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on Monday i.e. 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER